VO Income Resort Income

ASF Income Interest & Others

Rs. Crs

Rs. Crs Rs. Crs

Rs. Crs

77

85

Q3 FY19 Q3 FY20

+11%
58

66

Q3 FY19 Q3 FY20

+14%

67

75

Q3 FY19 Q3 FY20

+11% 45
41

Q3 FY19 Q3 FY20

-9%

38

Q3 FY’20 Performance Trend

EBITDA Margin* PBT Margin*

18.7%

26.3%

Q3 FY19 Q3 FY20

13.4%

14.5%

Q3 FY19 Q3 FY20

Total Income

247

267

Q3 FY19 Q3 FY20

+8%

Rs. Crs

*FY20 numbers are post IND AS 116 impact

39

Q3 FY’20 Profit Growth

PAT*PBT*Rs. Crs Rs. Crs

33

39

Q3 FY19 Q3 FY20

+17%

21

25

Q3 FY19 Q3 FY20

+17%

*FY20 numbers are post IND AS 116 impact

40

Income Break Up – Q3 FY’20

Rs. In Lakhs Growth

Total Income Q3 FY20 Q3 FY19 YoY

Income from Vacation Ownership 8,546 7,680 11.3%

ASF 7,469 6,703 11.4%

Resort Income 6,646 5,838 13.8%

Room 1,497 1,220 22.7%

F&B 3,988 3,583 11.3%

Holiday Activity & Others 1,161 1,035 12.2%

Interest & Others 2,563 3,385 -24.3%

Non-Operating Income 1,492 1,081 38.0%

Total Income 26,716 24,687 8.2%

41

Impact of Ind AS 116 – Standalone Q3 FY’20

(Rs. in lakhs)

Quarter ended
December

31,2018

As reported
Impact of
Ind AS 116

Amount without
adoption of Ind

AS 116

Amount without
adoption of Ind

AS 116
1. Profit prior to Rent, Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 8,698.07   3.67   8,701.74   7,944.09
2. Less : Rent (1,682.82)   (1,792.97)   (3,475.79)   (3,336.32)
3. Profit prior to Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 7,015.25   (1,789.30)   5,225.95   4,607.77
4. Less: Finance cost (418.65)   418.63   (0.02)   (1.17)
5. Less: Depreciation and amortisation expense (2,730.38)   1,424.93   (1,305.45)   (1,290.16)
6. Profit before tax (3-4-5) 3,866.22   54.26   3,920.48   3,316.44

Quarter ended December 31, 2019
Particulars Sl. No

Standalone (Unaudited)

42

Profit & Loss Statement – Q3 FY’20

Rs. In Lakhs As reported Without impact of IND AS 116

Particulars Q3 FY20 * Q3 FY19 YoY Gr Q3 FY20 Q3 FY19 YoY Gr

Revenue from Operations 25,224 23,606 6.9% 25,224 23,606 6.9%
Non-Operating Income 1,492 1,081 38.0% 1,492 1,081 38.0%
Total Income 26,716 24,687 8.2% 26,716 24,687 8.2%
Employee Benefit Expenses 6,799 6,253 6,799 6,253
Finance Cost 419 1 - 1
Depreciation 2,730 1,290 1,305 1,290
Sales & Marketing Expenses 4,073 3,817 4,073 3,817
Rent 1,683 3,336 3,476 3,336
Other Expenses 7,146 6,674 7,143 6,674
Total Expenditure 22,850 21,371 6.5% 22,796 21,371 6.3%
Profit Before Tax (PBT) 3,866 3,316 16.6% 3,920 3,316 18.2%
Tax 1,371 1,192 1,388 1,192
Profit after Tax (PAT) 2,495 2,125 17.4% 2,531 2,125 19.1%

EBITDA 7,015 4,608 52.2% 5,226 4,608 13.4%
EBITDA Margin 26.3% 18.7% 19.6% 18.7%
* With impact of Ind AS 116

44

YTD Dec’19 Income Trend
VO Income Resort Income

ASF Income Interest & Others

Rs. In Crs

Rs. In Crs Rs. In Crs

Rs. In Crs
230

258

YTD Q3 FY19 YTD Q3 FY20

+12%

165
179

YTD Q3 FY19 YTD Q3 FY20

+9%

192

216

YTD Q3 FY19 YTD Q3 FY20

+12% 124
129

YTD Q3 FY19 YTD Q3 FY20

4%

45

YTD Dec’19 Income Trend

EBITDA Margin* PBT Margin*

[…]

Revenue from Operations   59,975   60,831   1,79,972   1,63,901   2,29,566

Segment Profitability (PBT)

*FY20 numbers are post IND AS 116 impact 67

Particulars Q3 FY'20 Q3 FY'19 YTD Dec'19 YTD Dec'18 FY 18-19

- MHRIL   3,670   3,458   9,212   7,512   9,698
- HCRO   (563)   (792)   240   (3,656)   936
- Total   3,107   2,666   9,452   3,856   10,634
- Ind AS 116 Impact   (462)   -   (1,378)   -   -

Segment Results   2,645   2,666   8,074   3,856   10,634
- Forex Gain/ (Loss)   (1,069)   1,357   (1,193)   (425)   286
- Other Unallocable Expenditure   (143)   (134)   (853)   (557)   (1,115)

Total Segment Results   1,433   3,889   6,028   2,874   9,805

Rs. In Lakhs

Impact of Ind AS 116 – Consolidated Q3 FY’20

68

(Rs. in lakhs)

Quarter ended
December

31,2018

As reported
Impact of Ind

AS 116

Amount without
adoption of Ind

AS 116

Amount without
adoption of Ind

AS 116
1. Profit prior to Rent, Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 11,432.84   10.69   11,443.53   13,292.55
2. Less : Rent (1,481.34)   (5,056.19)   (6,537.53)   (6,371.07)
3. Profit prior to Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 9,951.50   (5,045.50)   4,906.00   6,921.48
4. Less: Finance cost (2,111.00)   1,606.14   (504.86)   (514.32)
5. Less: Depreciation and amortisation expense (6,407.40)   3,900.92   (2,506.48)   (2,518.42)
6. Profit before tax (3-4-5) 1,433.10   461.56   1,894.66   3,888.74

Sl. No Particulars

Consolidated (Unaudited)

Quarter ended December 31, 2019

Impact of Ind AS 116 – Consolidated YTD FY’20

69

(Rs. in lakhs)

Nine Month
ended December

31,2018

As reported
Impact of Ind

AS 116

Amount without
adoption of Ind

AS 116

Amount without
adoption of Ind

AS 116
1. Profit prior to Rent, Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 35,061.85   35.64   35,097.49   31,538.48
2. Less : Rent (4,165.93)   (14,453.76)   (18,619.69)   (19,010.43)
3. Profit prior to Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 30,895.92   (14,418.12)   16,477.80   12,528.05
4. Less: Finance cost (6,439.52)   4,749.07   (1,690.45)   (1,969.07)
5. Less: Depreciation and amortisation expense (18,428.52)   11,047.38   (7,381.14)   (7,684.73)
6. Profit before tax (3-4-5) 6,027.88   1,378.33   7,406.21   2,874.25

Sl. No Particulars

Consolidated (Unaudited)

Nine Months ended December 31, 2019

Consolidated Profit & Loss Statement

*FY20 numbers are post IND AS 116 impact 70

Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars Q3 FY'20 Q3 FY'19 YTD Dec'19 YTD Dec'18 FY 18-19

Income from Operations   58,826   59,881   1,75,526   1,60,440   2,23,899
Non Operating Revenue   1,149   950   4,446   3,461   5,667

Total Income   59,975   60,831   1,79,972   1,63,901   2,29,566
Cost of vacation ownership weeks   7,391   11,349   27,529   21,544   30,850